William L. Holmes

(- 11 Jan 1914)

Holmes. Suddenly on Sunday, January 11, 1914 at 812 I street n.e., William L., father of Alice D. Holmes. Funeral from his late residence at 2:30 p.m. Wednesday. Friends invited to attend. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, January 12, 1914, p. 14

Death of William L. Holmes

William L. Holmes, for many years a bookkeeper at the Portner, died suddenly of heart trouble superinduced by acute indigestion at his home, 812 I street northeast, yesterday evening. He was about sixty-five years old, and had resided in this city for about thirty years. His daughter, Miss Alice D. Holmes, survives him.